
2021 SAL  Membership Report as of: 7/13/2021

# Detachment
2021  Mbsp.

 Needed 
for Goal 105% Target

2021  Membership
 Needed for
105% Target

7/13/2021
Total

Percent of
Goal

Goal

1 Puerto Rico -32 56 -29 85 160.38 53
2 South Dakota -305 736 -270 1,006 143.51 701
3 Hawaii -14 36 -12 48 141.18 34
4 North Carolina -174 2,451 -57 2,508 107.46 2,334
5 Philippines -4 63 -1 64 106.67 60
6 Alaska -71 1,503 1 1,502 104.96 1,431
7 Mississippi -18 792 20 772 102.39 754
8 Florida -461 20,633 522 20,111 102.35 19,650
9 North Dakota -18 915 26 889 102.07 871

10 South Carolina -22 1,372 43 1,329 101.68 1,307
11 Oklahoma -19 1,387 47 1,340 101.44 1,321
12 Iowa -62 4,595 157 4,438 101.42 4,376
13 Wisconsin -47 3,932 140 3,792 101.26 3,745
14 Idaho -7 609 22 587 101.21 580
15 Rhode Island -3 317 12 305 100.99 302
16 Tennessee 16 1,726 98 1,628 99.03 1,644
17 Wyoming 26 1,308 88 1,220 97.91 1,246
18 Nebraska 172 7,206 515 6,691 97.49 6,863
19 Montana 32 1,215 90 1,125 97.23 1,157
20 Connecticut 52 1,904 143 1,761 97.13 1,813
21 Arizona 283 7,866 658 7,208 96.22 7,491
22 Alabama 109 2,166 212 1,954 94.72 2,063
23 Kansas 461 7,026 796 6,230 93.11 6,691
24 Ohio 2,146 32,691 3,703 28,988 93.11 31,134
25 Delaware 165 2,438 281 2,157 92.89 2,322
26 New York 2,338 32,086 3,866 28,220 92.35 30,558
27 Maryland 1,463 17,322 2,288 15,034 91.13 16,497
28 Illinois 1,341 15,274 2,068 13,206 90.78 14,547
29 Minnesota 1,142 12,336 1,729 10,607 90.28 11,749
30 Indiana 3,869 41,333 5,837 35,496 90.17 39,365
31 Pennsylvania 6,409 66,421 9,572 56,849 89.87 63,258
32 New Jersey 1,057 10,472 1,556 8,916 89.40 9,973
33 Maine 285 2,796 418 2,378 89.30 2,663
34 Georgia 521 4,942 756 4,186 88.93 4,707
35 Louisiana 231 2,056 329 1,727 88.20 1,958
36 Michigan 2,885 25,288 4,089 21,199 88.02 24,084
37 Massachusetts 675 5,873 955 4,918 87.93 5,593
38 France 31 265 44 221 87.70 252
39 Vermont 504 4,149 702 3,447 87.24 3,951
40 California 1,504 12,037 2,077 9,960 86.88 11,464
41 Virginia 623 4,691 846 3,845 86.06 4,468
42 Missouri 602 3,891 787 3,104 83.76 3,706
43 New Hampshire 1,153 6,642 1,469 5,173 81.77 6,326
44 West Virginia 483 2,732 613 2,119 81.44 2,602
45 Utah 112 618 141 477 80.98 589
46 Texas 1,228 6,770 1,550 5,220 80.96 6,448
47 Oregon 333 1,689 413 1,276 79.30 1,609
48 Arkansas 132 614 161 453 77.44 585
49 Colorado 756 3,477 922 2,555 77.17 3,311
50 Kentucky 776 3,415 939 2,476 76.14 3,252
51 Washington 682 2,820 816 2,004 74.61 2,686
52 Nevada 137 484 160 324 70.28 461
53 New Mexico 579 1,813 665 1,148 66.47 1,727
54 Mexico 16 43 18 25 60.98 41
55 Dist Of Col 91 186 100 86 48.59 177

34,163 397,478 53,091 344,387 90.98 378,550



Detachment Goal Total Percent

Hawaii 34 48 141.18
Philippines 60 64 106.67
Alaska 1,431 1,502 104.96
Idaho 580 587 101.21
Arizona 7,491 7,208 96.22
California 11,464 9,960 86.88
Utah 589 477 80.98
Oregon 1,609 1,276 79.30
Washington 2,686 2,004 74.61
Nevada 461 324 70.28

26,405 23,450 88.81

Detachment Goal Total Percent

South Dakota 701 1,006 143.51
North Dakota 871 889 102.07
Oklahoma 1,321 1,340 101.44
Wyoming 1,246 1,220 97.91
Nebraska 6,863 6,691 97.49
Montana 1,157 1,125 97.23
Kansas 6,691 6,230 93.11
Texas 6,448 5,220 80.96
Colorado 3,311 2,555 77.17
New Mexico 1,727 1,148 66.47
Mexico 41 25 60.98

30,377 27,449 90.36

Detachment Goal Total Percent

Iowa 4,376 4,438 101.42
Wisconsin 3,745 3,792 101.26
Ohio 31,134 28,988 93.11
Illinois 14,547 13,206 90.78
Minnesota 11,749 10,607 90.28
Indiana 39,365 35,496 90.17
Michigan 24,084 21,199 88.02
Missouri 3,706 3,104 83.76

132,706 120,830 91.05

Detachment Goal Total Percent

Rhode Island 302 305 100.99
Connecticut 1,813 1,761 97.13
Delaware 2,322 2,157 92.89
New York 30,558 28,220 92.35
Maryland 16,497 15,034 91.13
Pennsylvania 63,258 56,849 89.87
New Jersey 9,973 8,916 89.40
Maine 2,663 2,378 89.30
Massachusetts 5,593 4,918 87.93
France 252 221 87.70
Vermont 3,951 3,447 87.24
New Hampshire 6,326 5,173 81.77
West Virginia 2,602 2,119 81.44
Dist Of Col 177 86 48.59

146,287 131,584 89.95

Detachment Goal Total Percent

Puerto Rico 53 85 160.38
North Carolina 2,334 2,508 107.46
Mississippi 754 772 102.39
Florida 19,650 20,111 102.35
South Carolina 1,307 1,329 101.68
Tennessee 1,644 1,628 99.03
Alabama 2,063 1,954 94.72
Georgia 4,707 4,186 88.93
Louisiana 1,958 1,727 88.20
Virginia 4,468 3,845 86.06
Arkansas 585 453 77.44
Kentucky 3,252 2,476 76.14

42,775 41,074 96.02

Western Region - Ned C. Fox (CA) Midwest Region - Christopher L. Cook (OK)

Central Region - Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)
Eastern Region - Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

Southern Region - Blair Miles (AL)
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